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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIONl 0 /[P /G Uﬁ’:{c@
/

CONFIDENTIAL o o

/l/ Form Must Be Typed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE /41

Operator: License # 5056 AP{ No. 15 - _141-20,364-0000
Name: I -G- Holl Company, L.L.C. . County:_Osborne
Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 oy, N C B2 _NW NE ggo 32 Twp 9 s R12 [ East [¥] west
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206 Kbb 660 feet from S /@(circ/e one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_None 3 A ! \ \ 2““7 1650 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:_Franklin R. Greenbaum _-HF@A\, Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 684-8481 (;ON‘.“";1 ' (circleone)  NE SE . Nw ‘ Sw
Contractor: Name: _Berentz Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: __RENDPIG well #: _1-32
License; 9892 Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Ree Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion: .- Elevation: Ground:lm"___ Kelly Bushing: 1969’
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_42_g§:__ Piug Back Total Depth: None
Oil SWb ______SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 240 Feet
Gas ENHR _____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ClYes [¥INo
v Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate It completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Wé".Name: - Drilling Fiuid Management Plan 24 A)H - %08
Original Comp.Date: —________ Original Total Depth: ____________ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content 37,000 ppm  Fluid volume 975 bbls
Plug Back ___ - Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used__Hauled free fluids to SWD
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

___ Other(SWD orEnhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
09/28/2006 10/14/2006 12/08/2006 T
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S R [} East[] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Fr. 3 G um
Signature: ﬁ%}% ,? KCC Office Use ONLY

< =7 O |
Title: EXPloratlon Manager Date: Ol/ 10/ 2007 . ‘ﬁj Letter ot Confidentiality Received

' ~ -, 2007 ; .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J'Otl'%lay of January, , It Denied, Yes [ ] Date'W
20__The State of Kansas; Sedgwick County ——— Wireline Lo QYRS CORPORATION COMMISSION

=i ' ,%j@bd:{) Geologist Report Recei‘ljx 1 1
Notary Public: Y . SPOtSWOOd . ey _ UIC Distribution N 2007

p - ik s .

Date Commission Expires:___OAm,ZZQlQ_ Notary Public - State of Kansa CONSERVATION DIVISION

I BETTY H-SPOTSWOOD =
My Appoiniment Expires ff@&)go WICHITA, KS
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.

Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, LL.C. Lease Name: KENDlG

Well 4: 1-32

Sec. Twp. s. R._12 Osbome

32 S (JEast [v]west County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval

N N e o e IR e I A Y

- - ¢ doarey
e QTSN and .,...un.u, i tabin

owing and shul-in pressuras, whethar shutin nresqira ran-t -
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).

e oy i
’

tevel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Gt e ~v=,o s u’\-\‘ Al I TR I TR I ] 5uvnv3nuax LLA=TTIRS 1T 9 ICPUI (%3
: T
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo l [viLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum {}Sample -
{Altach Addiicnal Shecls)
: Name To, Dat
Samoles Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo P am
Cores Taken (OvYes [“iNo See attachmet
Electric Log Run Yes [_JNo
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
DIL
MEL/BHCS:
CDL/CNL
CASING RECORD New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermedia:e, prusLclicn, ete. ;
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set(In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 240’ Common 160sx
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5# 3400 AA-2 100sx .25% defoamer,
1%FLA-322
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
1
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom
—. Perforate
—— Protect Casing
—— PlugBack TD
——— Plug Oft Zone
Shols Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Ceoth
3226' - 3233' LKC Treat w/ 500 gal 15% mud acid
3255’ - 3258' LKC Treat w/ 1000 gal 15% mud acid ,
Treat w/ 1500 gal 28% ne acid
4 SPF 3261' - 3263’ Treat w/ 350 gal 15% ne acid
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
2-3/8" _Yes ¥} No
Date of First. Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Dry Hole m Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift E Other (Explain,
Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mcf 7 Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Grz ity
_Per 24 Hours P
1 = -
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
{Jvented [“jsoid [ ]Usedon Lease (Jopentole  [Jred. ] Dually Comp. (] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity) ____.




KENDIG NO. 1-32

KCC

OSBORNE COUNTY, KANSAS JAN \ i 2007
CONFIDENTIAL
Formation Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Herrington 1781 +188 1783 +186
Winfield 1841 +128 | 1839 +130
Towanda 1916 +53 1914 +55
B/Florence 2036 -67 2038 -69
Wrefold 2090 -121 2093 -124
Funston 2139 -170 2142 -173
Cottonwood 2223 -254 2226 -257
Neva ' 2268 -299 2269 -300
Red Eagle 2361 -392 2361 -392
Foraker 2399 -430 2396 -427
Wabaunsee 2563 -594 2562 -593
Stotler 2661 -692 2661 -692
Tarkio/Elmont | 2727 -758 2727 -758
Howard 2899 -930 2899 -930
Topeka 2936 -967 2936 -967
Heebner 3170 -1201 3168 -1199
Douglas Sh. 3206 -1237 | 3204 -1235
LKC 3224 -1255 | 3224 -1255
LKC “H” 3388 -1419 | 3386 -1417
BKC 3530 -1561 3529 -1560
Marmaton 3567 -1598 | 3574 -1605
Cherokee ss 3682 -1713 | 3680 -1711
Mississippi 3820 -1851 3822 -1853
Kinderhook 3871 -1902 | 3872 -1903
Viola 3967 -1998 | 3975 -2006
Simpson Sh 4202 -2233 | 4204 -2235
Simpson ss 4226 -2257 | 4229 -2260
Arbuckle 4254 -2285 | 4258 -2289
RTD 4295 -2326 | 4295 -2326
o o
JAN 112007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

6427 East Kellogg,
P.O. BOX 780167
Wichita, KS 67278-0167

January 11, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Subject: Letter of Confidentiality: KENDIG NO. 1-32

Dear Gentlemen,

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 16 2007

CONSERvAT
OND,
WGk CVISION

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Kendig No. 1-32, located 30’ East of C E/2 NW NE, Sec 32-9S-12W, Osborne Co., KS,

API#: 15-141-20,364-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name,
State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this date. After
this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be submitted which
will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas Administration Regulation

82-3-107 (d).

Respectfully Yours,

LN

Franklin Greenbaum
Exploration Manager,




.- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 21055
Mo i;'SSngE\L?:(ANMsng()ﬁ SHvIcE Wﬂ}&‘: L
;\ %7496 SE(??;z IWP. | RANC 72‘ —Jogn ;LL_J_% ON . (Céf)Tl JOB START J()/l;;l(l;l/l/ ]

LE \5147(.

AWILLY /—2 2

I.OCA I'ON 4;_/&’4(4 B W inre

CQUNTY %DE
oo | K-

CONTR/ CTOR 216 - OWNER
TYPEO! JOB N2 rAce _ .
HOLESIZE / al 1D. RSO CEMENT
CASING SIZi: A’jé . DEPHR2 % AMOUNT ORDERED _
TUBING SIZ!: N 'EP H B JBetlt Cozs T
DRILL PiPE_ _ IEPIH | —_
TO00L LEPTH _ -
PRES. M \X_ MINIMUN _ — — COMMON s @
MEAS. L.NE SHOI: JOIIT _ POZMIX gmsas RECEIVED
CEN ENT LEITIN CSti. b . GEL ' = CORPORATION COMMISSION
_l@ s, . . CHLORIDE ) @ JAN 16 2507
DISILACEMINT _ /Y, V444 ASC. @ o
~ IQUIPMENT @__ sﬁ‘é:,T’TON DVisioN
ii @ A«KS
. — e p — @
JUMPTRUCI  CEM INT R“"“ REBTY @
{ 409 _{ELIER Cilgis — @
I UL TRUC] , - T @ -
i 3 24 DRIV ER V-%(Q T @
I 5 1~ T e - .
PULSTRUCIS - I @
P _DROMER — HANDLING _ & @._
S MILEAGE AEIEE RNy
REI‘ [ARKS TO.
] ;/iz b 5 L. E £ agfC DY SERVICE
N Yy, Ty — —  _____ DEPTHOFIJOB
- S PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
- oz 9@%4’ Y/ EXTRA FOOTAGE @
7 > MILEAGE 5L @,
_ St f S MANIFOLD @
@_
@
C IA} GE"/O; ﬁg'_ ,ALZLC“
S RE:T _
T STAIE-:_‘___ ZIP
R S PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
4y
i ; ’?g Cﬂ/()u'r./( @
@
T Al ied Cement 1g Co., Ing. @
Y w are hereby re: |uested tokrent cemeutmg cqunpment @
ar d furnish « zmenter and helpcr to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is hstcd The above work was :
dene to satis: ction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —
ccatractor. | nave legd & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITION S" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE _ —
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
- P - S -~ . . P < :
SIGN ATIIRE :")/{»7,3 S f\{,. ~ t Stcoe S -

PRINTED NAME




F.G.Hall

Operator

County Qsbome

State Kansas

6 X 14

Well #1-32 Kendig

Location

X

Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

8.2

GPM

Contractor Berentz Drig.

Sec

32 Twp 95 RNG

Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date

9/28/2006

Engineer

Gary Schmidtberger

45 in

6.25 in.

337 _f

202

368

SPM
B8PM

FTMIN RA.
FTMIN R.A.

Casing Program 858 @
"@
———— ’ @

Total Depth

DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY

GELS pH

FILTRATIOIFILTRATION ANALYSIS

RETORT

LCM.

Pump

feet PV
8___F

10sec/

10 min.|

Cake Pres. cl

32nds #/BBL ppm -

oit Water
% %

PSI

CUMULATIVE
cosT

REMARKS AND TREATMENT

1658] 9. 6

4/9

96.2

2012] 9. 10

5/11

96.6

2470

99.1

2690] 8. 70

8/15

99.1

3203] 8. 10

- 8/16

94.0

3268 9. 11

10/19

94.7

3280} 9. 8

8/20

94.8

3348] 9. 1

8/19

955

3548] 8. 1

12/28

96.2

3637] 9. 11

10/24

95.0

3940] 9. 10

10/28

alalal Al N o] -

92.7

4104] 9. 8

5/18

94.2

4130] 9. 10

94.7

4295] 9. 10

NN

94.0

IRigup

" .|DSH
|DST1

Drilling

Drilling

{Driffing

' [TIH/af/DST4

Drilling

Drifling

1brifling

Drilling

-J[TOH/F/DST10

|Drilling

JDrilling

Logging

Reserve Pit: 37,000 ppm. Chloride

975 bbls. Volume

MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC.

100 S. Main Suite #310
Wichita, Ks. 67202
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024

=
8R|LLING MUD RECAP

=
8
8
:
8
o

e
=4
E
Q
=

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 16 2007

Materials

Materials

C/S HULLS

CAUSTIC SODA

DRILL PAK

LIME

PREMIUM GEL

SALT CLAY

SODA ASH 50#

STARCH

SUPER LIG

Total Mud Cost

Trucking Cost

Trucking Surcharge

Taxes

TOTAL COST

FTURRRr CENTN




RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 16 2007

CONSERVATION D11
WICHITA, kS

JdetsStart

ENERGY SERVICES

TREATMENT REPORT

iNC.

Com pany, LlLa .No'

dia Well#l_3:2
Staton rq.ﬁ.
ang Stri ng-~ / ew Well

PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA
Clariv%gzr 0. ﬁ’\ﬁ)ilB.S)‘éFf{_ Shots/Ft
304,46 17"
54"Bbl.
'365poTl,
MI COntecnq?_
39%%.34
Customer Representative
\ 19
MNesSich

Casing
. Pressure

L[O-15-0
" )sberne

PIGE

State

ENLL

Type Job

wloérmz%:f?oq,
cemELyD USED
WIOOSGCKS
ower 25% De
™ (elltlalre,
“®[5.45] b./6 2.5,

FusnG 4 Bbl. Fres ﬁasl*;‘”@

Station Manager ave SC O-ﬁ-

S,

TREATMENT RESUME
HA-2 WHERSY
FLA-3Jid
Gilsonite
qt-/Sk.,

c? lon Red veer,

“fog Salt,.258

10 Min.

S8y FT/SK

Annulus Pressure

Yner, |
&1 b,/ sk
1°.5.63

Volume

From

Max Press
From

Annulus Vol.
From

$acker Depth Total Load

N Messicl

From

ob
2343
MeGuirell aChanc

Tubing
Pressure

(i“fc’z rence

ong

Service Units

Driver
Names

ﬁmeﬂ,
[2es
3:18

Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

Trucksonloc.ahonandho(alsd\eh/neehna
Drillingsitart torva Tri-Plex Dcu;kers_hoe shoe 11
hdown bcn"me Sc,reyged\ntoCoIlqrandC(fOTQlaTP g[lx‘rﬁ
Lb./Ft. 4% casing.Ran Turbolizerson Collars

erentz2
with 'QTc
new (0,5

#2345,

6,7,59461

an Baslreton Jtttb|and Bort Col |qromf #60orql ((33;1

7800

Casing inwell. Circulatefor 30minutes.

8 40

Set chh'er shoe.,

Cireolate for 30 minvtes
Start Fresh H O Pre-Flush.
Start Super Flush.

Start Fresh HAOSpqcer.

STODDU Dlna Shut inwell.

Plug rat hole” Open Well.
Squ‘f /YHXma IOOchksﬂ -4 cement,

Sfop Dvmpma Shvt inwellWash numo¢\m€5

Release plua. Open well.

SiqrtFresh .o Displace ment;

Start 10[1‘PTCemenT
P'Vg down.

Pfesswem
ReleqSe pressufe Thnsert he'cl

%02

312
820

30
835
838

- 10244 NE Hiway 61 » P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 ¢ (620) 672- 1201  Fax (620) 672-5383
QS . T Comnlete. Thanle< rlaveno Cmeai. Qdoito n 0PN inc. 620672365




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
6427 East Kellogg,
P.O. BOX 780167

Wichita, KS 67278-0167

January 11, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

‘Subject: Letter of Confidentiality: KENDIG NO. 1-32

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Kendig No. 1-32, located 30’ East of C E/2 NW NE, Sec 32-9S-12W, Osborne Co., KS.
API#: 15-141-20,364-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name,
State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this date. After
this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be submitted which
will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas Administration Regulation
82-3-107 (d).

Respectfully Yours,

VLA

Franklin Greenbaum
Exploration Manager,

A COSAATON COMMBEON
JAN 12 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

9431 East Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206-2543
Phone (316) 684-8481
FAX (316) 684-0594

August 10, 2006

Attention: Ms. Deanna Garrison
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Re:  Attachment to the Kendig Plugging Application

Dear Ms. Garrison:

(ﬁ".— T
5. it
\[% AN

e W

O\ -
CON s

This is to advise that the Kendig No. 1-32 well, drilled by F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C., is
confidential and we request that the copy of ACO-1 sent to your office together with the
plugging application be treated as such. Official completion documents will be mailed

shortly.

Respectfully submitted,

LouoneSK m %
Loveness Mpanje @N %,
Petroleum Geologist %

:CEIVED
KANSAS CC?RE(():RET\ON COMMISSION

JAN 12 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




